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’ 1 Install the device
Preparations Wall mounting
You shall prepare the following tools and materials for device installation.
- Desktop mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves) EI/ Note:
- Wall mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), ladder, screwdriver, marker, hammer dil, - This switch can only be installed on non-flammable walls, such as a concrete wall.
rubber hammer, Ifevelling instrument, screws (self-prepared: PA3*14 mm, head diameter: - Do NOT install the switch with its air vents facing downward; otherwise, there will be potential safety hazards.
2.2 mm, h;a;i helglht: 1.in;rg)4and e)xpanswn bolts (self-prepared: height: 6.6 mm, inner - The equipment is suitable for mounting at heights > 2 m.
Quick Installation Guide e zAmm etz A
I t " t- Step 1 Use a hammer drill to drill 2 holes (diameter: 6 mm) on the wall and the distance between the 2 holes is 113.50 mm. Keep the two holes on a horizontal line.
9GE+1SFP Ethernet Switch With 8-Port PoE nstaliation Step 2 Knock the expansion bolts (self-prepared: height: 6.6 mm, inner diameter: 2.4 mm, length: 26.4 mm) into the holes using a rubber hammer. Use a screwdriver to fix the
TEG1110PF-8-102W Desktop mounting screws (self-prepared: PA3*14 mm, head diameter: 5.2 mm, head height: 1.8 mm) into the expansion bolts.
Horizontally place the switch right-side up on a big enough, clean, stable and flat desktop. Distance between the inside surface of the screw header and the edge of the expansion bolt should not be less than 2.5 mm, to make sure that the switch can be hung on
the screws firmly.
Step 3 Align the two wall-mounting slots on the bottom of the switch with the two screws on the wall, and then slide the switch to fit in the screws until it is firmly hung on the
screws.
— 113.50mm —
LR <+ <> Diameter 6 mm
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Package contents _——
‘ o g g e [ g e e [ o =
- Switchx 1 - Power adapter x 1 [ s s o
- Quick installation guide x 1
This guide instructs how to install and connect the device. For more details, please visit
www.tendacn.com.
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2 Connect the device

The typical network topology of the switch is as shown below.
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Dane techniczne

Polski

Modo diferencial: 4 kV

Modo diferencial: 4 kV

Entrada 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A Entrada 100 - 240V CA, 50/60 Hz, 1.6A Entrée 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A
Fonte de Fuente de Ali
energia i i6 é j
9 Saida 51V DC, 2A alimentacion | gpjiq 51V CC; 2A Glectrique Sortie 51V CC,2A
Protegéo Porta RJ45 Modo comum: 6 kV Proteccién Puerto RJ45 Modo comun: 6 kV Protection PortRJ45 Mode commun: 6 kV
. K contrarayos . contre la )
contraraios Fonte de energia Modo comum: 6 kv Fuente de alimentacion Modo comdin: 6 kv foudre Alimentation électrique Mode commun : 6 kV

Mode différentiel : 4 kV

Ambiente operacional

Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C
Humidade: (10% - 90%) de HR, sem condensagao

Entorno de funcionamiento

Temperatura: 0°C - 45 °C
Humedad: 10 %-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Environnement opérationnel

Température : 0°C - 45°C
Humidité : (10 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant

Modelo TEG1110PF-8-102W Modelo TEG1110PF-8-102W Modeéle TEG1110PF-8-102W Model TEG1110PF-8-102W

Porta RJ4510/100/ 9 Puerto RJ45 de 10/ 9 Port RJ4510/100/ 9 Port RJ4510/100/ 9

1000 Mbps 100/1000 Mbps 1000 Mbps 1000 Mb/s
Porta Porta SFP1000 Mbps | 1 porta SFP independente Puerto mep'? SFP de 1000 1 puerto SFP independiente Port Port SFP1000Mbps | 1 port SFP indépendant Port Port SFP1000Mb/s | 1 niezalezny port SFP

Modos de funcionamento | Standard, VLAN, Extend mﬁgz):zmi ento Standard, VLAN, Extend m?\g:i::nement Standard, VLAN, Extend Tryb pracy Standard, VLAN, Extend

Modo de comutagio Guardar e reencaminhar Modo de conmutacion | Almacenar y retransmitir Mode de commutation | Stockage et transmission Tryb przetgczania Zapis-i-wprzdd
D Aprendi: de : o ; . Apr izaje de . . P Ao Performance Apprentissage des il ; Wydainosé < : :

ho enderecos MAC Envelhecimento automaético, aprendizagem automatica Rer direcciones MAC Vencimiento automatico, aprendizaje automatico adresses MAC Auto vieillissement, auto apprentissage 'ydaj! Nauka adresé6w MAC Nauka samodzielna, automatyczne starzenie

'hl;allll\:gla de enderecos 16K LTII\:Ica de direcciones 16K :’:}:gau des adresses 16K Tabela adreséw MAC 16K

Norma PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Estandar de PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Norme PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Standard PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

Ntcleo de cabo de 8 nlcleos: a tensdo dos nticleos 1, 2, 4, 5 é superior e a dos Nucleo del cable de 8 nlcleos: el voltaje de los nticleos 1,2,4 y 5 es +,y el de los Ames des cables 8 coeurs : la tension des noyaux 1, 2, 4, 5 est + et celle des Rdzen kabla 8 rdzeni: iecierdzeni1,2.4.5 i+ ardzeni3,6,7.8 .
Fonte de energia PoE nicleos 3,6,7,8 € - Fuente de alimentacién PoE nicleos 3,6,7y 8es - d'alimentation PoE noyaux 3, 6,7, 8 est - ilajgcego PoE felzent: napigcie razeni %, 2% 5 Wynosi +,a razeni 3, o, /, S Wynosi -
alimentagdo | Porta de PoE 1-8 g“';e“‘acié“ Puerto PoE 1-8 Alimentation | po 4 poE 1-8 System Port PoE 1-8

~ — o - — électrique PoE - - zasilania PoE

PoE Saida maxima de uma 30w Salida maxima de un 30W Sortie maximale d'un 30W Maksymalna moc

Unica porta solo puerto port unique wyjsciowa pojedynczego | 30 W

Saida maxima do Salida maxima del Sortie maximale du portu

comutador 92w conmutador 92w commutateur 92w Maksymalna moc P2w

s ik
Dimensées (CxLx A) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm Dimensions (Lx W x H) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm wyjsciowa przetgoznika
Wymiary (di. x szer. x wys.) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm

Ambiente de armazenamento

Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Humidade: (5% - 90%) de HR, sem condensagéo

Entorno de almacenamiento

Temperatura: -40°C - 70 °C
Humedad: 5 %-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Environnement de stockage

Température : -40°C - 70°C
Humidité : (5 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant

, Wejsciowe 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A
Wyjsciowe 51V DC, 2A
Ochrona Port RJ45 Tryb wspdiny: 6 kV
pracy Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C

Wilgotnosc: (10-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensacii

Taxa de transmisséo de dados

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex)
Ethernet rapida: 100 Mbps (half duplex)/200 Mbps (full duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex)

Velocidad de transmision de datos

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (duplex medio)/20 Mbps (duplex completo)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (duplex medio)/200 Mbps (duplex completo)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (duplex completo)

Taux de transmission des données

Ethernet : 10 Mbps (semi duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Fast Ethernet : 100 Mbps (semi duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Gigabit Ethernet : 2000 Mbps (duplex intégral)

Meios de transmisséo

Ethernet: Cabo CAT3 UTP/STP ou superior
Ethernet rapida: Cabo CAT5 UTP/STP ou superior
Gigabit Ethernet: Cabo CAT5E ou CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF ou SMF

Medios de transmision

Ethernet: Cable CAT3 UTP/STP o superior

Fast Ethernet: Cable CAT5 UTP/STP o superior
Gigabit Ethernet: Cable CAT5e o CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF

Support de transmission

Ethernet : CAT3 UTP/STP ou supérieur

Fast Ethernet : CAT5 UTP/STP ou supérieur
Gigabit Ethernet : CAT5e ou CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX : MMF

1000Base-LX : MMF ou SMF

Padrdes de rede

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,
|EEE 802.37, |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

Estandares de red

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, |[EEE 802.3ab, IEEE
802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

Normes réseau

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, |[EEE 802.3ab,
IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

przechowywania

Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Wilgotnosc: (5-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensaciji

Szybkosé transmisji danych

Sie¢ Ethernet: 10 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) / 20 Mb/s (petny dupleks)
Szybka sie¢ Ethemet: 100 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) / 200 Mby/s (peiny dupleks)
Gigabitowa siec¢ Ethernet: 2000 Mb/s (petny dupleks)

Srodki transmisji

Sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT3 UTP/STP lub lepszy

Szybka sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5 UTP/STP lub lepszy
Gigabitowa sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5e lub CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF lub SMF

Ve

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.32,
IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
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Printer IPcamera AP

|:/J Tips

- The switch supports auto MDI/MDIX. You can use either a straight through cable or a crossover cable to connect the switch to Ethernet devices.

- The switch supports power supply priorities for the PoE ports. When the total power consumption of the PoE-powered devices exceeds the maximum output of the switch, the switch
starts cutting the power supply from the port with the lowest power supply priority (the port with the largest port number) until the total power consumption of the PoE-powered devices
is less than the maximum output of the switch.

Model TEG1110PF-8-102W
After connection, you can check whether the switch is connected properly or 10/100/1000 M5
. . . ps
change the working mode according to the following table. RJ45 port o
LED indicators Port 1000 Mbps SFPport | 1independent SFP port
Working mode Standard, VLAN, Extend
LED indicator | Description Switching mode Store-and-forward
Performance :VIAC.address table Auto aging, auto learning
Solid on: Powered on earning
Power
Off: Powered off or powered improperly MAC address table 16K
. . PoE standard |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
SFP1, Solid on: Connected but not active
Link/A(th(at the Blinking: Active in data transmission PoE power cable core 8 cores: voltage of cores 1,2, 4, 5is +,and cores 3,6, 7,8 is -
upper-left corner ) PoE power
Off: Not connected or connected improperly P PoE port 1-8
of each port) supply
Maximum output power 30w
Blinking red: Reach max. PoE budget of asingle port
PoE-MAX Maximum output oW
Off: Not reach max. PoE budget power of the switch 9
Dimensions (L x W x H) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm
Working mode toggle Input 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A
Power supply
Output 51V DC, 2A
Worklng mode | Description Lightning RJ45 port Common mode: 6 kV
protection Common mode: 6 kV
Standard Default mode. In this mode, all ports can communicate with Power supply Differential mode: 4 KV
each other.
. . Temperature: 0°C - 45°C
Operating environment Humidity: (10% - 90%) RH, non-condensing
In this mode, ports 1 - 8 are isolated from each other, but all of Temperature: -40°C - 70°C
VLAN them can communicate with port 9 and SFP1. Storage environment Humidity: (5% - 90%) RH, non-condensing
This mode helps isolate DHCP broadcast and reduce
broadcast storm. Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex)
Data transmission rate Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half duplex)/200 Mbps (full duplex)
. . Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex)
In this mode, ports 1- 8 decrease to 10 Mbps in negotiation o3 S
: i Ethernet: CAT3 or better UTP/STP cable
rate, but transmit up to 259 min distance. Fast Ethernet: CAT5 or better UTP/STP cable
For better network extension, please use CAT5e or better Transmission media Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5E or CAT6 UTP/STP cable
Extend Ethernet cables, and set the speed and duplex mode of the 1000Base-SX: MMF

video transmission.

port of the peer device to "Auto-negotiation”. If the peer device
is an IP camera, set its bit rate below 8 Mbps for timeliness of

.
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Spezifikationen

1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF

Network standards

|IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE
802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

Deutsch Specifiche

Italiano

Mopenb TEG1110PF-8-102W Mopen TEG1110PF-8-102W Modell TEG1110PF-8-102W Modello TEG1110PF-8-102W
Mopt RJ4510/100/ 10/100/1000 Mbps 9 10/100/1000 Mbit/s 9 Porta RJ45 10/100/ 9
1000 MéuT/c o RJ45 nopt RJ45-Port 1000 Mbps
Mopt MopT SFP 1000 M6uT/c | 1 Hesasucumblit SFP nopt Mopr 1000 Mbps SFP nopt 1 He3aBvcym SFP nopt Port 1000 Mbit/s SFP-Port 1 unabhangiger SFP-Port Porte Porta SFP 1000 Mbps 1 porta SFP indipendente
Pa6Gouunii pexum Standard, VLAN, Extend Pa6oTeH pexxum Standard, VLAN, Extend Betriebsmodus Standard, VLAN, Extend Modalita di lavoro Standard, VLAN, Extend
Pexxum nepeksiouenns | CoxpaHeHue v fanbHelias nepegava ::::::;‘:Ba"e CbXxpaHsiBaHe 1 NpenpatlaHe Modus wechseln Speichern und weiterleiten Modalita switching Store-and-forward
TexHuuecku MA MA : MAC-Adi tabell N N ioni Al di to degli . N .
BbIN e y MAC. ABTOMATUHECKHE CTapeHMe, aBTOMATUYECKOe 0ByueHie noxasaren g:g:s:“e HaMAC aC:";"eoCyfoqu”e' aBTOMATU4HO OCTapsiBake Ha ocTapenv MAC Leistung Iernin ressentabelle | Ajtomatisches Altern, automatisches Lernen Prestazioni in':!’i’r';:i h'ﬂ“;\‘::" 0 degli Auto invecchiamento, auto apprendimento
Ta6nuua MAC-agpecoB 16K Ta6nuua c MAC appecu | 16 K MAC-Adressentabelle 16K E:g"a degliindirizzi 16K
CrtaHpapT PoE |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at PoE cTraHpapTt |IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at PoE-Standard |IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Standard PoE |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
PoE 3axpaHBaLuo Anzahl der . e Nucleo del cavo di . . . . N . . .
z;g’;i::’;‘ésoro 8 anep: Hanpsxerve saep 1,2, 4,5— "+",a ana agep 3,6,7,8 — -, Ka6enugnnpom 8 appa: HanpexeHne Ha sgpa 1,2,4,5e +,naapa 3,6,7,8e - PoE-Kabelkerne 8Keme: Spannung der Keme 1,2, 4, 5 ist ,+". Bei den Kernen 3,6, 7, 8ist sie,-" alimentazione PoE 8 nuclei: la tensione dei nuclei 1,2, 4, 5 & +; quella dei nuclei 3,6,7,8 & -
PoE PoE-nopt 1-8 PoE POE port 1-8 PoE- PoE-Port 1-8 Alimentazione | po 45 poE 1-8
PoE
MakcumanbHas MakcumanHa nsxopHa 30w Maximale Leistung 0w Resa massima di una 30W
BbIXO[IHasl MOLHOCTb 30BT MOLLHOCT Ha e[IMH MopT eines einzelnen Ports singola porta
©OAHoro nopra MakcumanHa usxogHa Maximale Leistung 92w Resa massima 92w
MakcumanbHas MOLLHOCT Ha NPeBK 2W vom Switch dell'interruttore
izz;‘y;:?.(x,oam"oc“ 9287 nrousarens A gen (LxBxH) 177.56 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm Dimensioni (LxP x A) 177.56 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm
Pasmepwm (O x LU x B) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm
Paamepsi ([ x LU x B) 177.5 MM X 104 MM X 26 MM P Eingabe 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A Ingresso 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A
Alimentazione
Bxop, 100-240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 1.6A
VICTOUHUK Bxop 100-240 B nepem. Toka, 50/60 'y, 1.6A Ausgabe 51V DC, 2A Uscita 51V CC, 2A
nuTaHus Usxon 51VDC, 2A .
Bbixop, 57 B NoCTOSHHOrO TOKa, 2A RJ45-Port Normaler Modus: 6 kV Protezione PortaRJ45 Modalita comune: 6 kV
- RJ45 06! :6kV . .
MopTt RJ45 O6bluHbIN pexum: 6 kV nopt 14 pexmm Stromversorgung Normaler Modus: 6 kV contro i fulmini Alimentazione Modalita comune: 6 kV
Ta Mbnnuesawura 061 pexm: 6 KV Differentialmodus: 4 kV Modalita differenziale: 4 kV
WUcTouHUK nuTaHusa OGbiuHbiiA pexum: 6 kV Saxpansane D.Md)epeuuméneH pexum: 4 kV Te - 0°C - 45°C Te - 0°C - 45°C
[viddepeHunancHbii pexim: 4 kV Betri g emperatur: 0°C - 45°C ! ) Ambiente operativo emperatura: 0°C -
. . Temneparypa: 0°C - 45°C Luftfeuchtigkeit: (10 % - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend Umidita: (10% - 90%) UR, senza condensa
Pa6ouas cpepa TeMnepa'ry;_:a: 0°C '045 C PaGotha cpena BnaxHocT: (10% — 90%) RH, HekoHaeH3upaLum N N N N
BnaxxHocTb: (10-90%) 6e3 kKoHgeHcauum Lagerumgebun Temperatur: -40°C - 70°C Ambiente di immagazzinaggio Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
- - Temneparypa: -40°C - 70°C gerumgebung Luftfeuchtigkeit: (5% - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend 9 99/ Umidita: (5% - 90%) UR, senza condensa
YcnoBus xpaHeHus Temneparypa: -40°C - 70°C Cpena 3a cvxpaHenue Bna)KHpOCTY’(J5‘;/n —90%) RH, HeKoHAEH3MpaLLM
BriaxHocTs: (5-80%) Ges konneHcauum : ' Ethernet: 10 Mbit/s (Halbduplex)/20 Mbit/s (Voliduplex) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex) / 20 Mbps (full duplex)
Ethernet: 10 M6uT/c (nonyaynnekcHbiit)/20 MBUT/c (MonHOAynaeKCHbI) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/20 Mbps (mbnex aynnekc) Datentibertragungsrate E;st EF{‘E{Q% 1?%2‘)"(;’(')‘/’\7&'7"3'*33“%@(){200 Mbit/s (Vollduplex) Velocita di trasmissione dati E?St E}:‘E{Eet 1?%3";5?\,‘(23” chuh)lgx) I/ 200 Mbps (full duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 M6uT/c (nonyaynnekcHblit) /200 MéuT/c CKOpOCT Ha NpeAaBaHe Ha flaHHN Bbp3 Ethernet: 100 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/200 Mbps (mbneH aynnekc) Igabi ernet: it/s (Vollduplex) 1gabr ernet: ps (full duplex)
CKopocTb nepenaun MHGopmauum (NOAHOAYNAEKCHIiA) MurabuteH Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (mbneH aynnekc) . ;
[ra6uTHbIiA Ethernet: 2000 M6UT/c (MonHopyrneKCHbi) Ethernet: CAT3 UTP/STP-Kabel oder hoher Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT3 o superiore
Ethernet: CAT3 UTP/STP unu no-go6pe Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP-Kabel oder hoher Fast Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5 o superiore
Ethernet: Ka6enb CAT3 UTP/STP unu Bbilwe Bbp3 Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP unm no-po6pe Ubertragungsmedien Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5e oder CAT6 UTP/STP-Kabel Mezzi di trasmissione Gigabit Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5SE o CAT6
Fast Ethernet: Kabenb CATS UTP/STP unu Bbiwe Hocuten 3a npepasaHe vrabuteH Ethernet: CAT5e unu CAT6 UTP/STP 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF
CpepacTBa nepepayuvn Gigabit Ethernet: Kabenb CAT5E unu CAT6 UTP/STP 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-LX: MMF oder SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF
1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-LX: MMF nnn SMF
1000Base-LX: MMF nan SMF
MpexoBM CTaHAAPTH IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.37, Netzwerkstandards IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, Standard di rete IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3ab,
CrangapTbl cetn IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, P Aap IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at IEEE 802,32, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at IEEE 802.3z, [EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
|IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

H 5 a = Iy L4 =2 ° .o w .
Specificatii Romana Specifikacio Magyar Ozellikler Tirkce  &u,s Sl gl
Model TEG1110PF-8-102W Modell TEG1110PF-8-102W Model TEG1110PF-8-102W TEG1110PF-8-102W _)!)-‘ﬂ-"
Port RJ4510/100/ R 10/100/1000 Mb/s 9 10/100/1000 Mbps R g | 10710071000 deses Rigs i
1000 Mbps RJA45 port RJA45 portu AW § Culmes
Port Port SFP 1000 Mbps | 1 port SFP independent Port 1000 Mb/s SFPport | 1szabad SFP port Port 1000 Mbps SFP portu | 1bagimsiz SFP portu s SFP diis 1 oy vt RESW

WS § Caplons
Mod de functionare Standard, VLAN, Extend Uzemmoédok Standard, VLAN, Extend Galisma Modu Standard, VLAN, Extend Standard ¢« VLAN¢ Extend Joadl Jaod
Switching mode Store-and-forward Kapcsolasi méd Tarol és tovabbit Anahtarlama modu Sakla ve génder dergl Bolely (355 Jrgil Jasd
Performanta r:;ﬁii:dress table Auto aging, auto learning Miikodés m/:f;‘l:;mtébla’zat Ontanulas, automatikus Sregedés Performans | MAC adres 6grenme Otomatik yaslanma, otomatik grenme QA @ladl ¢ A5kl ds-gSuddl MAC ¢polis Jgur elad Sy
MAC address table 16K MAC cim tablazat 16K MAC adres tablosu 16K 16K MAC ¢pglis Jgux
7 &Uall) PoE yulae
PoE standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at POE szabvany |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at POE standardi IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at [ ke
Conductor cablu de 8 conductori: tensiunea conductorilor 1, 2, 4, 5 este +, iar a PoE tapkabel erek 8 ér:az 1-es, 2-es, 4-es, 5-6s erek feszilltsége + (pozitiv); a PoE gii¢ kablosu 8 cekirdek: Cekirdek 1, 2, 4, 5. igin voltaj + ve gekirdek 3, 6,7, 8 Dok Dok Ll i3 i Bla alall
: : : ' 2 d i : 14150 00/ 1) b 9 ¢ L Ve 43Ul 5
alimentare PoE conductorilor 3,6, 7, 8 este -. szama 3-as, 6-08, 7-es, B-as ereké pedig - (negativ) cekirdegi icin voltaj - () Ll 89 75 69 3 Dogi¥lg ¢(+) rsalls 59 49 29 1 gl ugr :hogil 8 PoE Ji JiE'Blg oot
i i BUall) POE Jixe
Alimentare PoE | PoE port 1-8 PoE tapellatas | PoE port 1-8 PoE giig PoE portu 1-8 it > : O(‘"‘; A a3Uall)
— kaynag - FRTIE—
s Egyetlen port maximalis Tek bir portun blg30 oo el )03 5,\997
Putere maxima per port | 30 W Ik 30W ksimum cikis giicii 30w 9 Ay diie »e
Putere maxima totala a A valté maximalis Switch'in maksimum 0 4ol ByB  edl (cam
switch-ului 92w Wi 92w cikis giicii QW blg92 | Jgzmall ¢y Al 8)u3 gl
Dimensiuni (L x I x1) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm Méretek (H x Sz x M) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm Boyutlar (BXEXY) 177.5 mm x 104 mm x 26 mm 226 % 00 104 x 00 177.5 (BUSHY x g2yt x Jghall) Sladl
sursade Intrare 100 - 240V c.a, 50/60 Hz, 1.6A Bemenet 100-240 V véltédram, 50/60Hz, 1.6A Giris 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 1.6A a1 1.6 ¢33, 50/60 «gb 240 - 100 4z 335 5 J) le]
alimentare lesi T X Glig kaynagy 72 ¢ yosus HUS CJgd 51 [l adlall
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1. The Power LED indicator does not light up. What should | do? Before performing an operation, read the operation instructions and precautions to be taken, and follow them to
FCC Statement

- Ensure that the power adapter is connected to the switch and the power jack properly.

- Ensure that the power jack is powered on.
- Ensure that the input voltage matches the value required by the switch.

2. PoE ports does not supply power for devices. What should | do?
- Ensure that the powered devices comply with the IEEE 802.3af/at standards.

- Ensure that the power consumption/total power consumption does not exceed the

maximum output power of each port/the switch.

- Ensure that the powered devices are connected to the switch properly with CAT5e

or better Ethernet cables.
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CE Mark Warning

This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio

interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily

operable.

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by

unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference,

itis recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

& DE Caution:

Adapter Model: BNO38-A10151
Manufacturer: SHENZHEN HEWEISHUN NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO.,, LTD.
Input: 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz 1.6A
Output: 51V, 2A

: DC Voltage

prevent accidents. The warning and danger items in other documents do not cover all the safety precautions that
must be followed. They are only supplementary information. The installation and maintenance personnel need to

understand the basic safety precautions to be taken.

1. Do not use this apparatus near water.

2.Clean only with dry cloth.

3. Do not block any ventilation openings, such as newspapers, table-cloth, curtains, etc.

4.Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or other apparatus

that produce heat.

5. Do not damage the ground conductor or operate the device in the absence of well installed

ground conductor. Conduct the appropriate electrical inspection.

6. Protect the power cord from being walk on or pinched particularly at the plugs, convenience

receptacles and at the point where they exit from the apparatus.

7. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

8. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when unused for long periods of time.

9. Mains plug is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily

operable.

10. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has

been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been

spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or

moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.

11. Warning: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or

moisture. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing.

12. Warning: To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove cover as there no user-service

able parts inside. Refer servicing to qualified personnel.

o

UK ¢22
CA P/BP

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital

device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial

environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if

not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful

interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely

to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference

at his own expense.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful

interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference

that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by

unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference,

itis recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

mmm RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment

(WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive

2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer

when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.

Technical Support
Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd.

Floor 6-8, Tower E3, No.1001, Zhongshanyuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.

518052

USA hotline: 1-800-570-5892

Toll Free: 7 x 24 hours

Canada hotline: 1-888-998-8966
Toll Free: Mon - Fri 9 am - 6 pm PST
Hong Kong hotline: 00852-81931998

Global hotline: +86 755-2765 7180 (China Time Zone)

Website: www.tendacn.com
E-mail: support@tenda.com.cn

Copyright

© 2022 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Tenda s aregistered trademark legally held by Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. Other
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